08 Baden - Wiirttemberg
2 Reg. - Bez. Nordboden

39

Gemeinde

Krensheim
Kilsheim, Stadt.
Kutzbrunn
Kupprichhausen.
Lauda, Stadt
Lengenrieden
Lindelbach

Marbach ...
Messelhausen.
Mondfeld

Oberlauda
Oberschiipf
Oberwittighausen . . . .
Paimar
Poppenhausen.
Pulfringen
Rauenberg
Reicholzheim
Sachsenflur
Sachsenhausen
Schonfeld..........
Schwabhausen
Schweigern
Sonderriet
Steinbach
Steinfurt
Tauberbischofsheim,
Stadt
Uiffingen..

L'nterschupf
L'nterwittighausen

Vilchband
Waldenhausen.
Wenkheim..

Werbachhausen
Wertheim, Stadt..
Wessental

Windischbuch
Woélchingen
Zimmern

zusammen

Baden-Baden, Stadt . I

Freiburg, Stadt . ... Il

Achern, Stadt
Altschweier

Balzhofen
Buhl, Stad
Buhlertal..
Eisental
Fautenbach
Furschenbach.
Gamshurst
Greffern

Grofwveier..
Kappelrodeck

Mosbach

Neuweier..
Oberachern
Oberbruch..

Oberweier

Orts-
klas-
se
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in
qkm

6,86
29,86
3,53
7,84
12,53
4,68
3,76
131
8,17
13,16
15,66
8,00
6,97
7,76
5,76
554
6,53
15,51
7,52
17,41
5,98
5,90
13,22
5,61
11,62
7,49
13,62
3,26

23,98
14,79
11,16
5,17
6,46
11,52
455
8,57
2,59
11,97
12, 19
3,84
19,21
2,19
8, 15
8,87
7,80

776,66

91, 19 |

79,98 |

8,51
5,24
2,75

22,71

17,68
5,66
6,20

35

17

57

w

175
966
124
181
007
115
151
101
280
246
524
290
414
197
209
149
95
272
291
706
192
238
272
271
419
247
299
76

807
264
342
515
355
475
226
188
178
400
469
138
995
75
215
239
253

121

180

111

569
691
186
767
309
761
720
207
566
450
357
631
476
245
516
271
894
795
347
166
486
112

3 Reg.-Bex.Sudbaden
11,12,31

Flache

maénnlich | weiblich |

197
1072
151
217
2 508
135
177
100
269
294
575
302
456
227
245
150

309
312
749
203
296
298
287
501
276
310

87

3229
267
386
565
424
503
232
186
202
414
563

191
5972
81
202
286
269

40 077

22 899

71 290

3113
817
204

4 983

3 576
863
722
204
583
505
394

1 900

1609
238
561
307

1128
913

1522
162
736
116

Wohnbevélkerung am
25.9.1956

Zustandiges

| 13.9.1950 meinde” raum-

insgesamt

noch:

372 527

2 038 2 357
275 382
398 510
4 515 4 267
250 278
328 351
201 244
549 660
540 543
1099 1117
592 680
870 925
424 544
454 500
299 330
193 296
581 711
603 726
1455 1 553
395 446
534 652
570 677
558 666
920 1 148
523 627
609 648
163 238

6 036 5 824
531 658
728 865

1 080 1 068
779 885
978 1151
458 544
374 493
380 402
814 957
1032 1 063
329 392
10 967 9 789
156 197
417 493
525 637
522 621
75 198 80 491

3. Rag. - Bei.

Sitz der Regierung:
11 Kreisfreie Stadt

40 079 36 582 |

Schiussel Amtsgericht

39 Landkreis Tauberbischofsheim

149 130* Tauberbischofsheim
150 128* Wertheim

152 129 Tauberbischofsheim
151 128* Boxberg

153 129* Tauberbischofsheim
154 129* Boxberg

155 132* Wertheim

156 129 Tauberbischofsheim
157 129 '

158 141 Wertheim

159 141 "

160 129 Tauberbischofsheim
161 129* "

162 129* Boxberg

163 130 Tauberbischofsheim
164 129* *

165 130

166 128

167 141 Wertheim

168 141*

169 129 Boxberg

170 141 Wertheim

171 130* Tauberbischofsheim
172 128 Boxberg

173 129 *

174 141 Werthe im

175 128* *

176 128*

177 129  Tauberbischofsheim
178 129* Boxberg

179 129« Tauberbischofsheim
180 129 *

181 129 Boxberg

182 130* Tauberbischofsheim
183 141* Wertheim

184 129  Tauberbischofsheim
185 141 Wertheim

186 129 Tauberbischofsheim
187 129* "

188 129 "

189 141* Wertheim

190 141 *

191 128 Boxberg

192 129% "

193 129 Tauberbischofsheim
Siidbaden

Freiburg, Stadt

Baden-Baden

12 Kreisfreie Stadt Freiburg

128 401 109 717 |

31 Landkreis Bihl
Sitz der Kreisverwaltung: Bihl, Stadt

5 682 4932
1 508 1946
390 411
8 750 7735
6 885 6 423
1624 1 605
1442 1395
411 410
1 149 1199
955 972
751 789
3531 3412
3085 2 881
483 440
1077 1081
578 603
2 022 1911
1708 1665
2 869 2 672
328 384
1222 1302
228 238

352 —

000 | 152* | Baden-Baden Rastatt
000 | 202* | Freiburg Freiburg
111 212* Achern Rastart
112 212 Buhl

113 210 *

114 210* *

115 152* "

116 212 *

117 210* Achern

118 152 *

119 210 *

120 210* Buhl

121 210 Achern

122 152 *

123 212* Bihl

124 210 "

125 212* Achern

126 210 Biihl

127 212*

128 212* *

129 212* Achern

130 210 Buhl

131 212*

132 210 Buhl *

Arbeitsamt

Finanzamt

Tauberbischofsheim Tauberbischofsheim

Baden-Baden |

Freiburg

Achern
Bihl

*
*

*

Achern

*
Buhl
Achern

*
Buhl
\ "
Achern
Biihl
*
*

Achern
Buhl

Bihl

leit-
zahl

17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a

17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a
17a

17b

17b
17b
17b
17b
17b
17b
17b
17b
17b
17b
17b
17b
17b
17b
17b
17b
17b
17b

‘17b

17b
17b
17b



